 Shenzhen Gozuk Co., Limited www.gozuk.com
Table of contents
1. The general of GJ3 series soft starter ....................................................................... 1
1.1 The main function .................................................................................................... 1
1.2 The main characteristics .......................................................................................... 1
2. Code explanation and check-up before using .......................................................... 1
3. Usage conditions and installation requirement ....................................................... 2
3.1 The usage condition ................................................................................................ 2

The external shape and installation dimensions of 5.5KW~75KW (Diagram 3.2)
Specifications
Power
(KW)
Current
(A)
External shape
dimensions(mm)
Installation
dimensions(mm)
N.W
(KG)
W1  H1  D W2 H2 d
GJ3-5d5 5.5 11 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-7d5 7.5 15 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-011 11 23 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-015 15 30 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-018 18.5 37 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-022 22 43 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-030 30 60 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-037 37 75 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-045 45 90 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-055 55 110 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
GJ3-075 75 150 146 270 160 131 247 M6 <5
Note: The rated power of motor in the above form is the maximum rated value. Generally,
the values of matched motor power capacity should not be more than this value.
3
 Shenzhen Gozuk Co., Limited www.gozuk.com
Diagram 3.2
The external shape and installation dimensions of 90KW~600KW (Diagram 3.3)
Specifications
Power
(KW)
Current
(A)
External shape
dimensions(mm)
Installation
dimensions(mm)
N.W
W1  H1  D  W2  H2  d  (KG)
GJ3-090 90 180 257 525 194 195 377 M8  <21
GJ3-115 115 230 257 525 194 195 377 M8  <21
GJ3-132 132 264 257 525 194 195 377 M8  <21
GJ3-160 160 320 257 525 194 195 377 M8  <21
GJ3-185 185 370 257 525 194 195 377 M8  <21
GJ3-200 200 400 257 525 194 195 377 M8  <21
GJ3-250 250 500 290 560 245 260 465 M8  <25
GJ3-280 280 560 290 560 245 260 465 M8  <25
GJ3-320 320 640 290 560 245 260 465 M8  <25
GJ3-400 400 800 330 590 245 300 490 M8  <32
GJ3-450 450 900 330 590 245 300 490 M8  <32
GJ3-500 500 1000 450 740 300 400 575 M10  <40
GJ3-600 600 1200 450 740 300 400 575 M10 <40
Note: The rated power of motor in the above form is the maximum rated value. Generally,
the values of matched motor power capacity should not be more than this value.
Diagram 3.3
4